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Market Totals

Location: Limestone TX - (County)
Category: Totals
ltem: Market Totals

156

2025 Weddings & Demand

Year

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

2025

2026

2027

Number of Weddings
177
172
179
180
187
181
179
190
188
191
165
132
143
158
158
162
158
156
154

151

$21,116

2025 Avg Spend
Average Spending per Wedding
$16,118
$14,747
$17,181
$16,556
$16,513
$16,879
$17,714
$18,296
$18,120
$18,121
$17,198
$17,213
$14,253
$18,235
$19,618
$19,891
$20,486
$21,116
$21,893

$22,583

$12,341

2025 Median Spend
Median Spending per Wedding
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$9,231
$7,969
$9,773
$11,137
$11,197
$11,849
$12,341
$0
$0

Total Sales
$2,852,886
$2,536,484
$3,075,399
$2,980,080
$3,087,931
$3,055,099
$3,170,806
$3,476,240
$3,406,560
$3,461,111
$2,837,670
$2,272,116
$2,038,179
$2,881,130
$3,099,644
$3,222,342
$3,236,788
$3,294,096
$3,371,522

$3,410,033



Year Number of Weddings  Average Spending per Wedding Median Spending per Wedding Total Sales

2028 149 $22,803 S0 $3,397,647

Note About Data
Years 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023 reflect changes based on COVID-19

This data reflects what couples actually report across a wide range of budgets, demographics, and wedding styles. It
includes both new and used items, professional services, and even help from friends or family. Spending may seem
lower than some are used to - that's intentional. It provides a clearer, more realistic view of how most couples actually
prioritize and spend, which can be a real advantage when making smart, real-world business decisions.

County numbers will not equal County Clerk numbers because couples can marry anywhere within the State.
Back to Top
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Transportation - Group Transportation
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ltem Totals

Location: Limestone TX - (County)
Category: Transportation
Item: Group Transportation - Includes shuttles antique car horse & carriage etc.

17-11% $734 $351
2025 Weddings & Demand 2025 Avg Spend 2025 Median Spend

Number of Demand Average Spending per Median Spending per Total
Year Weddings % Wedding Wedding Sales
2008 18 10% $363 $0 $6,425
2009 17 10% $351 S0 $6,037
2010 30 17% $382 S0 811,624
2011 40 22% $428 $0 $16,949
2012 41 22% $426 $0 $17,526
2013 42 23% $448 $0 $18,650
2014 43 24% $458 S0 $19,676
2015 48 25% 8473 S0 $22,468
2016 45 24% $472 $0 $21,297
2017 46 24% $473 $0 $21,682
2018 23 14% $472 $0 $10,903
2019 18 14% 8476 $351 $8,796
2020 16 1% $264 $344 84,153
2021 16 10% $824 $344 $13,019
2022 16 10% $785 $344 $12,403
2023 16 10% $775 $344 $12,555
2024 17 1% $§759 $376 $13,191
2025 17 1% §734 $351 $12,595
2026 17 11% $§717 $0 $12,146
2027 17 1% $716 $0 $11,893
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Number of Demand  Average Spending per Median Spending per Total
Year Weddings % Wedding Wedding Sales

2028 16 11% $706 S0 $11,571

Note About Data

Years 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023 reflect changes based on COVID-19

This data reflects what couples actually report across a wide range of budgets, demographics, and wedding styles. It
includes both new and used items, professional services, and even help from friends or family. Spending may seem
lower than some are used to - that's intentional. It provides a clearer, more realistic view of how most couples actually
prioritize and spend, which can be a real advantage when making smart, real-world business decisions.

County numbers will not equal County Clerk numbers because couples can marry anywhere within the State.

Weddings equals the demand for this product or service only and may not equal total number of weddings for the entire
market.

Back to Top
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Spending Ranges

Location: Limestone TX - (County)
Category: Transportation
Item: Group Transportation

17 $734 $351

2025 Weddings 2025 Avg Spend 2025 Median Spend

Year Spending Range Percent of Weddings Number of Weddings Total Sales
2019
2019 <$250 37.4% 7 $ 842
2019 $251 - $500 27.1% 5 $1,829
2019 $501 - $750 13.6% 2 $1,530
2019 $751-$1000 8.0% 1 $ 1,260
2019 $1000+ 13.9% 3 $3,753
2020
2020 <$250 39.2% 6 $784
2020 $251 - $500 27.1% 4 $1,626
2020 $501 - $750 13.0% 2 $ 1,300
2020 $§751-$1000 7.4% 1 $1,036
2020 $1000+ 13.2% 2 $3,168
2021
2021 <$250 34.4% 6 $ 688
2021 $251 - $500 27.0% 4 $1,620
2021 $501 - $750 14.7% 2 $ 1,470
2021 $751-$1000 8.9% 1 $1,246
2021 $1000+ 15.0% 2 $ 3,600
2022
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Year Spending Range Percent of Weddings Number of Weddings Total Sales

2022 <$250 34.7% 6 $ 694
2022 $251 - $500 27.0% 4 $1,620
2022 $501 - $750 14.6% 2 $ 1,460
2022 $751-$1000 8.8% 1 $1,232
2022 $1000+ 14.9% 2 $3,576
2023

2023 <$250 34.8% 6 $ 696
2023 $251 - $500 27.0% 4 $1,620
2023 $501 - §750 14.6% 2 $ 1,460
2023 $§751-$1000 8.7% 1 $1,218
2023 $1000+ 14.8% 2 $ 3,552
2024

2024 <$250 34.9% 6 $742
2024 $251 - $500 27.0% 5 $1,721
2024 $501 - $750 14.5% 2 $1,541
2024 $751-$1000 8.7% 1 $1,294
2024 $1000+ 14.8% 3 $3,774
2025

2025 <$250 35.1% 6 $746
2025 $251 - $500 27.0% 5 $1,721
2025 $501 - $750 14.5% 2 $1,541
2025 $751-$1000 8.6% 1 $1,279
2025 $1000+ 14.7% 2 $3,748

NOTE: Sum of the Spending Range total sales may be less than or more than the item total sales because we use the
middle point of the spending ranges to estimate the sales. For total sales use the item total sales value.
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Transportation - Limo Rental
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ltem Totals

Location: Limestone TX - (County)

Category: Transportation

ltem: Limo Rental - A classic stretch limousine service for the couple and their
wedding party that often includes a chauffeur and amenities like champagne to
provide a luxurious and stylish experience.

16-10% $486 $376
2025 Weddings & Demand 2025 Avg Spend 2025 Median Spend
Number of Demand  Average Spending per Median Spending per Total

Year Weddings % Wedding Wedding Sales
2008 65 37% $461 $0 $30,191
2009 53 31% $468 $0 $24,954
2010 63 35% $443 S0 $27,754
2011 58 32% $431 $0 $24,826
2012 60 32% $429 $0 $25,671
2013 58 32% $432 $0 $25,021
2014 57 32% $432 80 $24,745
2015 61 32% $440 S0 $26,752
2016 58 31% $440 S0 $25,643
2017 57 30% $442 $0 $25,327
2018 30 18% $442 $0 $13,127
2019 22 17% $444 8376 $9,963
2020 19 13% $448 $376 $8,328
2021 17 1% $408 $334 $7,091
2022 16 10% $469 $355 $7,410
2023 16 10% $472 $355 $7,646
2024 16 10% 8477 $355 $§7,537
2025 16 10% $486 $376 $7,582
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Year

2026

2027

2028

Note About Data

Number of
Weddings

15
15

15

Demand
%

10%

10%

10%

Average Spending per
Wedding

$496
$504

$509

Years 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023 reflect changes based on COVID-19

Median Spending per
Wedding

$0
$0
$0

Total
Sales

$7,638
$7,610

§7,584

This data reflects what couples actually report across a wide range of budgets, demographics, and wedding styles. It
includes both new and used items, professional services, and even help from friends or family. Spending may seem
lower than some are used to - that's intentional. It provides a clearer, more realistic view of how most couples actually

prioritize and spend, which can be a real advantage when making smart, real-world business decisions.

County numbers will not equal County Clerk numbers because couples can marry anywhere within the State.
Weddings equals the demand for this product or service only and may not equal total number of weddings for the entire
market.

Back to Top
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Spending Ranges

Location: Limestone TX - (County)
Category: Transportation
Item: Limo Rental

16 $486 $376

2025 Weddings 2025 Avg Spend 2025 Median Spend
Year Spending Range Percent of Weddings Number of Weddings Total Sales
2019
2019 <$250 33.6% 7 $924
2019 $251 - $500 37.3% 8 $3,077
2019 $501 - $750 12.3% 3 $1,691
2019 $751-$1000 8.0% 2 $ 1,540
2019 $1000+ 8.7% 2 $2,871
2020
2020 <$250 33.5% 6 $796
2020 $251 - $500 37.4% 7 $ 2,665
2020 $501 - $750 12.3% 2 $1,461
2020 $§751-$1000 8.0% 2 $1,330
2020 $1000+ 8.8% 2 $2,508
2021
2021 <$250 36.2% 6 $769
2021 $251 - $500 36.5% 6 $2,327
2021 $501 - $750 11.6% 2 $1,233
2021 $751-$1000 7.5% 1 $1,116
2021 $1000+ 8.2% 1 $2,091
2022
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Year Spending Range Percent of Weddings Number of Weddings Total Sales

2022 <$250 31.9% 5 $ 638
2022 $251 - $500 37.8% 6 $2,268
2022 $501 - $750 12.8% 2 $1,280
2022 $751-$1000 8.4% 1 $1,176
2022 $1000+ 9.1% 1 $2,184
2023

2023 <$250 31.7% 5 $ 634
2023 $251 - $500 37.9% 6 $2,274
2023 $501 - §750 12.9% 2 $1,290
2023 §751-$1000 8.4% 1 $1,176
2023 $1000+ 9.2% 1 $2,208
2024

2024 <$250 31.3% 5 $ 626
2024 $251 - $500 38.0% 6 $2,280
2024 $501 - $750 13.0% 2 $ 1,300
2024 $751 - $1000 8.5% 1 $1,190
2024 $1000+ 9.3% 1 $2,232
2025

2025 <$250 30.6% 5 $612
2025 $251 - $500 38.2% 6 $2,292
2025 $501 - $750 13.2% 2 $1,320
2025 $751-$1000 8.6% 1 $ 1,204
2025 $1000+ 9.4% 2 $2,256

NOTE: Sum of the Spending Range total sales may be less than or more than the item total sales because we use the
middle point of the spending ranges to estimate the sales. For total sales use the item total sales value.
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Transportation - Unique Transportation
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ltem Totals

Location: Limestone TX - (County)

Category: Transportation

ltem: Unique Transportation - A category of specialty non-traditional vehicles; such
as horse-drawn carriages trolleys or vintage school buses chosen to match a
specific wedding theme and create a memorable romantic or personalized
experience typically for the couples entrance or grand exit.

16-10% $674 $550
2025 Weddings & Demand 2025 Avg Spend 2025 Median Spend
Number of Demand  Average Spending per Median Spending per Total

Year Weddings % Wedding Wedding Sales
2024 16 10% $684 $550 $10,807
2025 16 10% $674 $550 $10,514
2026 15 10% $671 $0 $10,333
2027 15 10% $674 $0 $10,177
2028 15 10% $672 S0 $10,013

Note About Data
Years 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023 reflect changes based on COVID-19

This data reflects what couples actually report across a wide range of budgets, demographics, and wedding styles. It
includes both new and used items, professional services, and even help from friends or family. Spending may seem
lower than some are used to - that's intentional. It provides a clearer, more realistic view of how most couples actually
prioritize and spend, which can be a real advantage when making smart, real-world business decisions.

County numbers will not equal County Clerk numbers because couples can marry anywhere within the State.

Weddings equals the demand for this product or service only and may not equal total number of weddings for the entire
market.

Back to Top
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Spending Ranges

Location: Limestone TX - (County)
Category: Transportation
Item: Unique Transportation

16 S674
2025 Weddings 2025 Avg Spend
Year Spending Range Percent of Weddings
2024
2024  <$250 29.6%
2024 $251 - $650 26.8%
2024 $651-$1100 18.9%
2024 $1101 - $1500 15.2%
2024 $1500+ 9.6%
2025
2025 <$250 29.7%
2025 $251-$650 27.0%
2025 $651-81100 18.7%
2025 $1101 - $1500 15.1%
2025 $1500+ 9.5%

$550

2025 Median Spend
Number of Weddings Total Sales
5 $ 592
4 $1,930
3 $2,649
2 $3,162
2 $ 3,456
5 $ 594
4 $1,944
3 $2,621
2 $ 3,141
2 $ 3,420

NOTE: Sum of the Spending Range total sales may be less than or more than the item total sales because we use the

middle point of the spending ranges to estimate the sales. For total sales use the item total sales value.

Back to Top
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Transportation - Vintage/luxury Car Rental

© 2026 The Wedding Report Inc. - Page 20 of 23



ltem Totals

Location: Limestone TX - (County)

Category: Transportation

ltem: Vintage/luxury Car Rental - The hiring of a classic or high-end automobile like
a Rolls-Royce or Bentley primarily for the couples grand entrance or send-off valued
for its elegance and photographic appeal.

16-10% $809 $610
2025 Weddings & Demand 2025 Avg Spend 2025 Median Spend
Number of Demand  Average Spending per Median Spending per Total

Year Weddings % Wedding Wedding Sales
2024 16 10% $821 $610 $12,972
2025 16 10% $809 $610 $12,620
2026 15 10% $805 $0 $12,397
2027 15 10% $809 $0 $12,216
2028 15 10% $806 S0 $12,009

Note About Data
Years 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023 reflect changes based on COVID-19

This data reflects what couples actually report across a wide range of budgets, demographics, and wedding styles. It
includes both new and used items, professional services, and even help from friends or family. Spending may seem
lower than some are used to - that's intentional. It provides a clearer, more realistic view of how most couples actually
prioritize and spend, which can be a real advantage when making smart, real-world business decisions.

County numbers will not equal County Clerk numbers because couples can marry anywhere within the State.

Weddings equals the demand for this product or service only and may not equal total number of weddings for the entire
market.

Back to Top
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Spending Ranges

Location: Limestone TX - (County)
Category: Transportation
Item: Vintage/luxury Car Rental

16 $809
2025 Weddings 2025 Avg Spend
Year Spending Range Percent of Weddings
2024
2024  <$250 30.8%
2024 $251 - $850 28.3%
2024 $851 - $1400 18.6%
2024 $1401 - $2000 14.3%
2024 $2000+ 8.0%
2025
2025 <$250 30.8%
2025 $251 - $850 28.6%
2025 $851 - $1400 18.5%
2025 $1401 - $2000 14.2%
2025 $2000+ 7.9%

$610

2025 Median Spend
Number of Weddings Total Sales
5 $616
5 $2,490
3 $ 3,351
2 $3,890
1 $ 3,840
5 $616
5 $2517
3 $3,333
2 $ 3,862
1 $3,792

NOTE: Sum of the Spending Range total sales may be less than or more than the item total sales because we use the

middle point of the spending ranges to estimate the sales. For total sales use the item total sales value.

Back to Top
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Methodology & Use of Data

Methodology details are located at: https://wedding.report/action/home/view/methodology/

Use of Data details are located at: https://wedding.report/action/home/view/terms_of_service/
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